L07000050854

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		į

Office Use Only



700096720187

05/14/07--01012--016 **125.00

RECEIVED
17 MAY 14 AM 10: 5
DEPARTE CORPORATION

O7 HAY T

ECNETARY OF STANE LAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: DE Construction, LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DONALD A. GRAVES IT

(Name of Person)

DFK Construction, LLC

(Firm/Company)

1510 Doolittle Ave

(Address)

TOST

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Doward A. GRAUES III at (850) 566-5799
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

ρ \$125.00 Filing Fee ρ \$130.00 Filing Fee &

p \$130.00 Filing Fee & p \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

p \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Com	pany is:	4	
Must end with the words "Limited Liability Compar	ny "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC	"or"[(")	
(mast end with the words Elithied Elitolity Company	ny, Diffice Company of their abbleviation (BEC,	, or <i>D.C.</i> , <i>)</i>	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Li	iability Comp	any is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
1510 Doolittle Ave	SAME		
Tallchassee FL 32310			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its obusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)			
The name and the Florida street address	s of the registered agent are:	071 SEC ALL	
Donak! A.	Gravest	07 MAY SECKÉ I ALLAHA	
,	•	ARY SSE	
1510 D	polittle Aure	OF S	M
•	street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	AM II: 03 OF STAIL E.FLORIE	
<u>Tallahusse</u> Ci	<u>✓ FL 32310</u> ty, State, and Zip	03 Alc RIDA	
liability company at the place design	t and to accept service of process for the nated in this certificate, I hereby accept t his capacity. I further agree to comply w	the appointme	ent as

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Mar "MGRM" = M	nager Ianaging Member	Name and Address:
MGRM		Donald A. Graves II 1510 Doolittle Ave Tel FL 32316
MARM		Keith A. Cooper 1788 Wakulla Arran Rd. o Crawfordville, FL 32327
		SSEE TLORID
		The second secon
CLE V: Effecti	ent if necessary) ve date, if other than is listed, the date m	the date of filing: (OPTION)
LE V: Effective date it or 90 days af	ve date, if other than	iust be specific and cannot be more than five busing
CLE V: Effective flective date in or 90 days af	ve date, if other than is listed, the date meter the date of filing SIGNATURE:	iust be specific and cannot be more than five busing

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)